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1 Cato, Nancy Nin and the 
Scribblies 

Jacaranda Press Pty Ltd, 
Queensland 1976 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with green cloth 
boards, light green printing. Unclipped 
dustjacket. Photography by Stanley Dreeden. 

$9.00 

2 Flinders, Matthew Trim Collins, Sydney 1977 first edition 
Slim hardback with pictorial board, matching 
unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by Annette 
Macarthur-Onslow. ISBN:  0 00185028 8 

$9.00 

3 Park, Ruth One-A-Pecker 
Two-A-Pecker 

Readers Book Club, 
London 1959 

Small hardback with green cloth boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is a little torn on spine. 
Clean and tight. 

$12.00 

4 Gibbs, May Mr & Mrs Bear 
and Friends 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1957 

Hardback with bright yellow cloth boards, black 
lettering and decoration. Clipped dustjacket with 
small tear at top of front cover.  Full colour 
frontispiece and many b/w illustrations.  Clean 
and tight. 

$10.00 

5 Ingpen, Robert and 
Dunkle, Margaret Conservation 

Hill of Content Publishing 
Company Pty Ltd, 
Melbourne 

1987 first edition 
thus 

Slim, landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  The Hans Christian Andersen Medal 
reproduced on the cover was won by Robert 
Ingpen in 1986. ISBN: 0 85572 166 9 

$12.00 

6 Bruce, Mary Grant Bill of Billabong Ward, Lock & Co. 
Limited, London 

1957 Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Prize plate on first 
page.  Some foxing but tight book 

$10.00 

7 Bruce, Mary Grant From Billabong to 
London 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 1950s? 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  B/w frontispiece. 
Some slight foxing. Tight book. 

$15.00 

8 O’Hara, Mary Green Grass of 
Wyoming 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1975 Hardback with dark green boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Gift inscription on first page – clean 
and tight. ISBN:  0 416 78320 1 

$8.00 

9 O’Hara, Mary My Friend Flicka Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1975 
Hardback with dark green boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Gift inscription on first page. 
Illustrated by C.E. Tunnicliffe. ISBN:  0 416 
78300 7 

$5.00 
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10 Browne, Reginald The School in 
Space Gerald G. Swan, London 1947 

Small, slim hardback with bright blue boards, 
gilt lettering.  Clipped dustjacket that is rather 
torn/eaten on spine.  Prize plate on first page. 
Second impression.  Foxing on initial and final 
pages. 

$12.00 

11 Procter, Elspeth The Mystery 
Plane 

Lutterworth Press, 
London 1951 

Small hardback with blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket, a little bumped on edges.  Prize 
plate on first page. Colour frontispiece. Clean, 
tight book. 

$7.00 

12 Norton, Andre Horn Crown Daw Books, Inc., New 
York 1981 first edition 

Hardback – first edition hardback with protective 
Brodart Fold on protective cover for dust jacket. 
Slight foxing on initial pages. Book Club edition. 

$12.00 

13 Alain-Fournier, 
Henri 

Le Grand 
Meaulnes 

The Folio Society, 
London 1979 

Small hardback with green patterned boards in 
red slipcase. Darkened spine. Lithographs by 
Ian Ribbons. 

$10.00 

14 Bagley, Desmond Landslide The Companion Book 
Club, London 1967 

Hardback with brown leather boards, gilt 
decoration, especially on spine – good order. 
Unclipped dustjacket  in good order. 

$8.00 

15 Anno, Mitsumasa Anno’s Italy The Bodley Head, 
London 1984 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  No 
words but wonderful illustrations as with all his 
books. ISBN:  0 370 30214 1 

$10.00 

16 Anno, Mitsumasa Anno’s USA 
The Bodley Head, 
London 1983 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Gift 

inscription on first page. ISBN:  0 370 30570 1 $10.00 

17 Gunn, Mrs Aeneas The Little Black 
Princess 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1989 
Hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Walter Cunningham.  Some marks 
on first page and edges.  Tight book. ISBN: 
0 207 14463 X 

$7.00 

18 Snicket, Lemony Letters Harper Collins Publishers 2006 

A Series of Unfortunate Events the Beatrice 
Letters. Helquist Brett is illustrator. Hardcover 
with insert.  External elastic is stretched. ISBN: 
0 06058658 3 

$15.00 

19 Garrett, Edgar Monster Book for 
Girls Dean & Son Ltd 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Browned pages but book is clean and tight. Full 
page colour frontispiece, many b/w drawings. 

$7.00 
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20 Warner, P.M. Collins Girls’ 
Annual Collins, London 1958 

Large hardback with pictorial front cover. Full 
page coloured frontispiece and many b/w 
drawings. Clean and tight. 

$8.00 

21 John, Capt. W.E. Biggles in Borneo OUP, London 1951 

Small hardback with pale aqua boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is a little torn. Gift 
inscription on inside cover with personal ‘library’ 
card also. 

$8.00 

22 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of Sarli 
the Barrier Reef 
Turtle 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

1947? First 
edition? 

Slim hardback with unclipped dustjacket in good 
order.  Beige boards with gilt lettering. 
Illustrations by Walter Cunningham. 

$22.00 

23 Turnbull, Ann The Sand Horse Andersen Press, London 1989 first edition 
Large slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. Pictures by Michael Foreman. ISBN: 0 
86264 231 0 

$5.00 

24 Rees, Leslie The Story of Shy 
the Platypus 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1944 first edition 

Slim hardback with unclipped dustjacket 
protected by strong plastic cover. Illustrations 
by Walter Cunningham. 

$22.00 

25 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
karrawingi the 
Emu 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1946 first edition 

Slim hardback with unclipped dustjacket 
protected by strong plastic cover. Illustrations by 
Walter Cunningham. Winner of the 1946 
Children’s Book of the Year Award: Older 
Readers. 

$22.00 

26 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
Shadow the Rock 
Wallaby 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1948 first edition 

Slim hardback with unclipped dustjacket 
protected by strong plastic cover.  Illustrations 
by Walter Cunningham. 

$25.00 

27 Kipling, Rudyard Just So Stories Macmillan Children’s 
Books, London 1983 

Large hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrations by author.  Clean -with 
a mark on first page. 

$7.00 

28 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
Aroora the Red 
Kangaroo 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped but torn dustjacket. 
Illustrations by John Singleton. 

$5.00 

29 Cooper, Lettice 
The Young 
Florence 
Nightingale 

Max Parrish, London 1961 
Small hardback with pink boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn. Illustrations by 
Denise Brown, R.E. 

$5.00 
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30 Chauncy, Nan Tiger in the Bush OUP, London 1959 
Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Margaret Horder. 
Clean and tight. 

$9.00 

31 Kipling, Rudyard The Jungle Books Book Club Associates, 
London 

1955 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with dark brown boards, gilt 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket that is rather 
marked internally. Illustrated by Stuart 
Tresilian. 

$8.00 

32 O’Conor, Juliet Bottersnikes and 
Other Lost Things The Miegunyah Press 2009 first edition 

Large hardback with bright yellow boards, - 
Magic Pudding running on front - unclipped, 
sturdy dustjacket in good order. ISBN: 978 
0522 856 514 

$35.00 

33 Disney, Walt The Jungle Book Western Publishing 
Company, USA 

1967 first edition 
Softcover book and 33 1/3 long playing vinyl 
record.  Previous owner has coloured figures on 
back page and drawn on inside cover. 

$7.00 

34 Partridge, Juliet Who is Where 
The Macmillan Company 
of Australia Pty Ltd, 
Melbourne 

1992 first edition Softcover book with spiral binding. Illustrated 
by Elspeth Lacey. ISBN:  0 7329 1291 1 $5.00 

35 Bruna, Dick 

The egg; My 
Sport Book; I can 
dress myself; The 
sailor; Another 
story to tell; I can 
count more 

Various/ Methuen 
Children’s Books 1960s/1970s Six small hardbacks with glossy pictorial boards 

– all well read and a little grubby. $8.00 

36 Graham, Bob Greetings from 
Sandy Beach 

Lothian Publishing 
Company Pty Ltd, 
Melbourne 

1990 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Clean book. ISBN: 0 85091 422 1 $9.00 

37 The Rupert 
Annual Egmont UK Ltd, London 2013 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Colourful cartoon pictures with story below. 
ISBN: 978 1 4052 6765 6 

$9.00 

38 Stobbs, William The Derby Ram The Bodley Head, 
London 1975 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Colourful, energetic pictures. ISBN:  0 370 
10744 6 

$8.00 
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39 Peet, Bill 
Hubert’s Hair-
Raising 
Adventure 

Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston 1987 Slim hardback with bright yellow boards, 

unclipped dustjacket. ISBN:  0 395 15083 3 $10.00 

40 Bidwell, Dafne The Tiger Gang 
and the Hijackers 

Methuen of Australia, 
Sydney 1976 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards- a 
little faded. Clean and tight. Illustrated by 
Graham Bryce. ISBN: 0 454 00029 4 

$8.00 

41 Ballantyne, R.M. The Young Fur 
Traders Andrew Dakers, London 

Small hardback with green cloth boards, 
unclipped dustjacket that is a little torn.  Full 
page coloured frontispiece. 

$6.00 

42 Brisley, Joyce 
Lankester 

Milly-Molly-Mandy 
Stories 

Kingfisher Publications, 
London 2001 

Hardback with brown cloth boards. Pink ribbon 
marker.  Silver lettering on spine.  Foreward by 
Shirley Hughes. Illustrated by author.  Clean 
and tight. ISBN: 0 7534 0593 8 

$9.00 

43 Mother Goose 
Rhymes 

Chancellor Press, 
London 1985 

Hardback with cream boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – a little torn.  Illustrated by Arthur 
Rackham. Gift inscription on first page. ISBN: 
0 907486 78 9 

$10.00 

44 Turner, Ethel Seven Little 
Australians 

Lansdowne Press, 
Sydney 1983 

Large hardback with dark green faux leather 
boards, gilt printing.  Unclipped, solid 
dustjacket. Illustrated by Sandra Laroche. 
ISBN:  0 7018 1520 5 

$11.00 

45 Browning, Robert The Pied Piper of 
Hamelin Frederick Warne, London 

Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching, unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by 
Kate Greenaway. ISBN: 0 7232 0586 8 

$8.00 

46 Brazil, Angela The Youngest 
Girl in the Fifth 

Blackie and Son Limited, 
London 

Thick hardback with decorated boards. 
Browned pages; previous owner’s name on first 
page. Illustrated by Stanley Davis. 

$6.00 

47 Baum, L. Frank The Wizard of Oz Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 

1982 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, matching 
unclipped dustjacket that is torn at top of spine. 
Illustrated by Michael Hague. ISBN: 0 416 
26590 1 

$10.00 

48 Streatfeild, Noel Noel Streatfeild’s 
Ballet Annual Collins, London 1959 first edition Hardback with pale blue boards. Clipped 

dustjacket.  Photographs and drawings. $12.00 
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49 Wagner, Richard The Flying 
Dutchman 

Pagoda Books Simon & 
Schuster, London 1987 first edition 

Large, landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching unclipped dustjacket. – a 
little marked internally. Introduced by Simon 
Estes and illustrated by Kevin Maddison – from 
the Royal Opera House, London. Some marks 
on first few pages. ISBN: 0 671 65295 8 

$10.00 

50 Dr Seuss Dr. Seuss’s 
Horse Museum 

Puffin/Penguin Random 
House, UK 2019 first edition 

Slim, large hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. Illustrated by Andrew Joyner. ISBN: 
978 0 241 42572 5 

$10.00 

51 Melville, Herman Moby Dick Walker Books, London 2006 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket. Illustrated by Patrick Benson. ISBN: 
978 0 7445 8622 0 

$10.00 

52 Probyn, Elise Girls’ Crystal 
Annual 1956 Fleetway House, London 1955/6 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, cloth 
spine.  Bumped on corners. Full colour 
frontispiece; some foxing and discolouration. 
Full of stories and graphic stories. 

$9.00 

53 Landon, Christine Girls’ Crystal 
Annual 1954 Fleetway House, London 1953/4 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, cloth 
spine.  Bumping to corners and edges, Gift 
inscription on first page.  Foxing.  Full colour 
frontispiece. 

$6.00 

54 Spyri, Johanna Heidi Guild Publishing, London 1991 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching, unclipped dustjacket. Gift inscription 
on page facing title page. Illustrated by Kate 
Aldous. 

$12.00 

55 Blyton, Enid The Magic 
Faraway Tree 

Hinkler Books Pty Ltd, 
Victoria 2004 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards – 
Classic Series. Illustrated by Georgina 
Hargreaves. ISBN:  1 7412 1664 8 

$10.00 

56 Collodi, Carlo The Adventures 
of Pinocchio 

Simply Read Books, 
Vancouver 

2002 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with red boards, black cloth 
spine and white decoration on front. Illustrated 
by Iassen Ghiuselev. .As new. ISBN: 0 
9688768 0 3 

$15.00 

57 Disneyland 
Annual 

IPC Magazines Ltd, 
London 1974 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. Games, cartoons and stories.  2 
activities attempted.  ISBN:  0 85037 131 7 

$8.00 
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58 Chauncy, Nan Tangara OUP, London 1960 first edition 
Hardback with red cloth boards. Unclipped but 
torn dustjacket. Illustrated by Brian Wildsmith. 
Some foxing and marks. 

$15.00 

59 The Girl Guide 
Annual 1973 Purnell, London 1972 

Large hardback with dark blue boards, gilt 
lettering and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket 
with a small tear. Illustrated by Sheila Connelly. 
Clean and tight. Previous owner’s name on first 
page. 

$9.00 

Brisley, Joyce 
Lankester Bunchy George G. Harrap & Co. 

Ltd, London 1961 

Small hardback with red boards, black 
decoration.  Clipped dustjacket.  Full colour 
frontispiece.  Some circular marks on initial and 
final pages. Illustrations by author. Gift 
inscription. 

$10.00 

61 Brisley, Joyce 
Lankester 

Another Bunchy 
Book 

George G. Harrap & Co. 
Ltd, London 1963 

Small hardback with yellow boards, red lettering 
and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket with a tear 
and markings.  Full colour frontispiece and 
illustrations by author. 

$10.00 

62 Brisley, Joyce 
Lankester 

The Dawn Shops 
and Other Stories 

George G. Harrap & Co. 
Ltd, London 1963 

Small hardback with yellow boards and much 
red decoration. Clipped dustjacket that has tear 
on front with adhesive repair.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page. Full colour frontispiece. 
Illustrated by author. 

$8.00 

63 Enid Blyton’s 
Nature Lessons 

Evans Brothers Limited, 
London 1930s? 

Small hardback with green boards, Coloured 
pastedown on front cover.  Some foxing and 
discolouration but tight book.  Originally 3/6. B/w 
illustrations. 

$15.00 

64 Rees. Leslie 
The Story of Kurri 
Kurri the 
Kookaburra 

Ure Smith, Sydney 1978 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by 
Margaret Senior. ISBN: 0 7254 0458 2 

$8.00 

65 
Pitman’s Book of 
Synonyms and 
Antonyms 

Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, 
Ltd, Melbourne 1934 Small softcover book – second Australian 

Edition. $5.00 
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66 Rosen, Michael We’re Going on a 
Bear Hunt Walker Books, London 1989 

Landscape hardback with unclipped dustjacket 
protected by library type plastic cover.  Tear on 
top and base of spine. ISBN: 0 7445 1135 6 

$12.00 

67 Park, Ruth The Gigantic 
Balloon Collins, Sydney 1975 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Illustrated by Kilmeny and Deborah Niland. 
Unclipped dustjacket. ISBN:  0 00 185015 6 

$6.00 

68 Grundy, Lynn, 
(illustrator) a is for apple Ladybird Books, UK 1980 Small, slim hardback with pictorial boards. 

Clean and tight. ISBN:  0 7214 9506 0 $6.00 

69 Wolde, Gunilla Emma and the 
doctor 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 1983 

Small, square, slim hardback with glossy 
pictorial boards.  English text by Alison Winn. 
ISBN:  0 340 21546 1 

$4.00 

70 Gallico, Paul Snowflake Michael Joseph 1952 first edition 
Small, slim hardback with pictorial boards, black 
spine, matching, clipped dustjacket. Previous 
owner’s name on first page. 

$9.00 

71 Barrett, Judi Pickles to 
Pittsburgh 

Atheneum Books for 
Young Readers, NY. 1977 

Slim landscape hardback with green boards 
(one pickle on front!).  Unclipped dustjacket. 
Gift inscription on first page. ISBN:  0 689 
80104 1 

$6.00 

72 Bruna, Dick Miffy’s Dream Methuen Children’s 
Books, UK 1985 

Small, square book with glossy pictorial boards. 
No words but Bruna’s clear, enchanting 
illustrations. Previous child owner’s name on 
inside cover. ISBN:  0 416 88650 7 

$7.00 

73 Flinders, Matthew Trim Collins, Sydney 1978 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket all in very good 
order.  Illustrated by Annette Macarthur-Onslow.  
ISBN: 0 00 185028 8 

$12.00 

74 Avery, Tex Bugs Bunny 
Annual 1977 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
UK 

1976 
Hardback with pictorial boards – cartoons of 
bugs bunny.  Small blue mark on first page. 
ISBN:  0 7235 0348 6 

$5.00 
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75 Blyton, Enid Hurrah for Little 
Noddy! et al 

Sampson Low, Marston 
& Co, Ltd, UK 

17 small Noddy hardbacks with glossy pictorial 
boards in very good order.  Nos: 
2,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,19,21,22,23,24.  
Some dated as being reprinted in 1983, others 
with no date. 

$5.00 
each 

76 Keene, Carolyn The Nancy Drew 
series Collins, London 1979/1972/1974 

5 Hardbacks with glossy pictorial boards – very 
good order. Mystery of the Glowing Eye; The 
Secret of the Forgotten City; Mystery of 
Crocodile Island; The Strange Message in the 
Parchment; The Secret of Mirror Bay; The Clue 
in the Crumbling Wall (1972); The Clue in the 
Old Album (1974). 

$5.00 
each 

77 Keene, Carolyn 

Nancy Drew: The 
Secret in the Old 
Lace; The Triple 
Hoax; 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, London 1980/1981 2 Hardbacks with glossy pictorial boards. Clean 

and tight 
$5.00 
each 

78 Turner, Ethel Mother’s Little 
Girl 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited. London 

Hardback with grey/brown boards, faded at top 
and base of spine.  Clipped dustjacket that is a 
little torn on top and base of spine. Some 
foxing. 

$10.00 

79 Defoe, Daniel Robinson Crusoe Children’s Classics, New 
York 1990 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, black and 
purple spine with gilt printing.  Colour 
illustrations by N.C. Wyeth and drawings by 
Louis and Frederick Phead.  Gift inscription on 
first page and previous owner’s name. ISBN: 0 
517 01757 1 

$10.00 

80 Stevenson, Robert 
Louis Treasure Island Children’s Classics, New 

York 1986 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, black and 
blue spine with gilt printing.  Illustrated by Milo 
Winter. Gift inscription and previous owner’s 
name. ISBN: 0 517 61816 8 

$10.00 

81 Pedley, Ethel Dot & the 
Kangaroo 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1986 Hardback with brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket. Illustrated by Frank Mahony. ISBN: 
0 207 153868 

$7.00 
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82 Goodall, John The Story of an 
English Village 

Macmillan London 
Limited, London 

1978 first edition 
Slim, landscape hardback with pale murky 
green boards, unclipped dustjacket. ISBN: 0 
333 23835 4 

$9.00 

83 Small, Mary Night of the 
Muttonbirds 

Methuen Australia Pty 
Ltd, Sydney 1981 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. Illustrated by Robert Ingpen. Previous 
owners’ names on first page. ISBN: 0454 
00229 7 

$9.00 

84 Wrightson, Patricia Nargun and the 
Stars 

Hutchinson of Australia, 
Victoria 1974 Small hardback with dark blue boards, 

unclipped dustjacket – a little torn at top. $10.00 

85 Pocock, Doris The finding of a 
Way 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 

1954 first edition 

Small hardback with pale green/grey boards, 
clipped dustjacket with small tears on top and 
base of spine.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page. B/w frontispiece. 

$6.00 

86 Winch, John One Saturday Walter Mcvitty Books, 
Sydney 1989 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Clean and tight. ISBN: 0 949 183 
23 7 

$12.00 

87 Kipling, Rudyard Just So Stories 
for Little Children Macmillan London 1984 

Hardback with red boards, gilt decoration, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Faded spine. ‘Century 
Edition’. Gift inscription on first page. ISBN: 0 
333 32795 0 

$6.00 

88 Gleeson, Libby Eleanor Elizabeth Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1985 
Small hardback with pale green two tone boards 
– a little foxed.  Unclipped dustjacket. Gift 
inscription on first page. A mark on second and 
title page. 

$6.00 

89 Milne, A.A. Pooh’s Alphabet 
Book 

McLelland and Stuart, 
Canada 1975 first edition 

Small hardback with cream boards, with orange 
Pooh and black and orange lettering. Matching 
clipped dustjacket that is a little frail. Gift 
inscription from Santa on title page! ISBN:  0 
525 37370 5 

$8.00 

90 Maltby, Peg The Little World 
of Peg Maltby 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1982 first edition Small hardback with green boards, white 
printing, unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page. ISBN:  0 207 14811 2 

$12.00 
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91 Maxwell, Arthur 

The Chiildren’s 
Hour with Uncle 
Arthur Book 
Three 

Signs Publishing 
Company, Victoria 1947? Hardback with red patterned boards, faded gilt 

lettering.  Clean and tight. $8.00 

92 Barrie, J.M. 
Peter Pan in 
Kensington 
Gardens 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 1958 

Hardback with blue boards and gilt lettering and 
decoration.  Clipped dustjacket that is a little 
torn.  Illustrated by Arthur Rackham with 7 
colour pages and many b/w drawings. 

$10.00 

93 
Philips’ Australian 
Commonwealth 
Atlas 

George Philip and Son 
Limited, London 1960 Softcover atlas with pink covers and red spine. 

16 pages of photographs at end of book. $10.00 

94 Uchida, Yoshiko 
The Sea of Gold 
and Other Tales 
from Japan 

Charles Scribner’s Sons, 
New York 1965 first edition 

Hardback with pictorial boards and matching 
clipped dustjacket which is a little stained 
internally.  Illustrated by Marianne Yamaguchi. 

$9.00 

95 Jacques, Brian Marlfox A Tale of 
Redwall Hutchinson, London 1998 first edition 

Hardback with green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – all in good order. Illustrated by 
Fangorn ISBN: 0 09 176850 0 

$10.00 

96 Jacques, Brian Lord Brocktree A 
Tale of Redwall Hutchinson, London 2000 first edition 

Hardback with purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket all in good order. Illustrated by 
Fangorn.  ISBN:  0 09 176877 2 

$10.00 

97 Lobe, Mira Christopher 
Wants a Party OUP, UK 1985 first English 

edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. Illustrated by Winfried Opgenoorth ad 
translated by Peter Carter. Book contains fold 
out poster and an extra, separate one. ISBN: 0 
19 279811 1 

$12.00 

98 Franks, A. H. (ed) Girls’ Book of 
Ballet Burke, London 1957 

Hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket with tear at top of spine. 
Frontispiece is full colour photo of Margot 
Fonteyn.  3 other colour photos and many b/w. 
Previous owner’s details on first page. 

$5.00 
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99 DeJong, Meindert The Wheel on the 
School Lutterworth Press, UK 1975 

Hardback with aqua boards with seagull 
insignia, unclipped dustjacket. Pictures by 
Maurice Sendak.  Clean and tight. Previous 
owner’s details on first page. ISBN: 0 7188 
0974 2 

$10.00 

100 Lagerlof, Selma The wonderful 
adventures of Nils J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd 1958 

Hardback with blue and cream patterned 
boards. Unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by H. 
Baumhauer. Coloured frontispiece and six 
other full colour illustrations.  Many b/w 
drawings. The Children’s Illustrated Classics 
book. 

$12.00 

101 Lagerlof, Selma 
The Further 
Adventures of 
Nils 

J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd 1957 

Hardback with grey and cream boards, 
unclipped dustjacket. Illustrated by H. 
Baumhauer. Coloured frontispiece and 3 other 
colour pages. Many b/w drawings. 

$12.00 

102 Jacques, Brian The Taggerung A 
Tale of Redwall Hutchinson, London 2001 first edition 

Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket. 
Illustrated by Peter Standley. ISBN: 0 09 
176928 0 

$10.00 

103 Jacques, Brian The Legend of 
Luke Hutchinson, London 1999 first edition 

Hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, illustrated by Fangorn. ISBN: 0 09 
176862 4 

$10.00 

104 Nesbit, E. The Story of the 
Amulet 

Ernest Benn Limited, 
London 

1957 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with red boards, faded spine. 
Illustrations by H.R. Millar. $6.00 

105 Oxenham, Elsie J. The Abbey Girls 
on Trial Collins, London 1951 

Small hardback with blue boards – Seagull 
Library edition.  Faded spine and browned 
pages but clean and tight. 

$6.00 

106 Waters, Frank (ed) 
My First Treasury 
of Stories and 
Verse 

Chancellor Press, 
London 1985 

Hardback with glossy boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket. Clean and tight with 
many b/w drawings. ISBN: 0 90748 685 1 

$7.00 

107 Montgomery, L.M. Rilla of Ingleside Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1941 

Hardback with green boards, black printing. 
Unclipped dustjacket, a little torn on top and 
base of spine. Gift inscription on first page. 

$15.00 
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108 Gilbert, Henry King Arthur’s 
Knights 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons Ltd, London 

Hardback with red boards, gilt printing on spine. 
Unclipped dustjacket with tears to top and base 
of spine.  Prize plate on first page. ‘The 
Nelsonian Library, edited by John Hampden’. 
Twenty one illustrations by Walter Crane and 
T.H. Robinson.  Full colour frontispiece. General 
foxing. 

$10.00 

109 Ashley, Doris Children’s Stories 
from Longfellow 

Raphael Tuck & Sons, 
Ltd, London 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, rather 
bumped. Illustrations by John H. Bacon, Harold 
Copping and others with 10 full colour pages, 
including frontispiece. Edited by Capt. Edric 
Vredenburg. Prize inscription on first page, 
dated 1922. Advertisements for other books on 
end few pages and a water mark. 

$10.00 

110 Eldon, Magdalen Highland Bumble Collins, London 1952 first edition 
Slim hardback with pictorial boards, pink cloth 
spine.  Clipped matching dustjacket with a tear 
repaired with adhesive tape. Clean and tight. 

$12.00 

111 Montgomery, L. M. Rainbow Valley Frederick A. Stokes 
Company, New York 

1919 
Hardback with green boards, front decorated 
with elaborate pastedown.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page. Full colour frontispiece by 
M. L. Kirk protected by sheer page. 

$45.00 

112 Montgomery, L.M. Anne of Windy 
Willows 

Angus & Robertson 
Limited, Sydney 

1941 Small hardback with green boards, black 
printing $10.00 

113 Montgomery, L.M. Rilla of Ingleside Angus & Robertson 
Limited, Sydney 1932 

Hardback with blue boards, black printing. 
Slightly faded spine. Previous owner’s name on 
title page and first page – faint stamp. 

$12.00 

114 
The Little World 
of Elves and 
Fairies 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 

1985 first edition Small softcover book with illustrations by Ida 
Rentoul Outhwaite.  Clean and tight. ISBN: 0 
20714950 X 

$8.00 

115 Morris, Jill Bobuck the 
Mountain Possum Golden Press, Sydney 1970 first edition Slim large hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

Illustrated by Rich Richardson. $6.00 
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116 Mayne, William The World upside 
down OUP, London 1966 

Small hardback with grey boards, clipped 
dustjacket protected by clear cover.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.  Illustrated by 
Shirley Hughes. 

$8.00 

117 Boylan, Grace 
Duffie 

Young Folk’s 
Uncle Tom’s 
Cabin 

H.M. Caldwell Company 
Publishers, New York 

1901 
Hardback with green boards, paste down on 
front with black printing. Previous owner’s 
name on first page. Good condition for this age. 
Original illustrations by Ike Morgan. 

$25.00 

118 Rowland, T.J.S and 
Smith, L.G. 

Vital Things for 
Lively Youngsters 

Cassell and Company 
Ltd, London 1937 first edition 

Slim hardback with dark yellow boards and red 
spine, a little rubbed.  ‘Illustrated by the 
authors’. Detailed descriptions with primitive, 
clear illustrations. Previous owner’s name 
discretely written on first page. 

$8.00 

119 Verne, Jules 
Twenty Thousand 
Leagues Under 
the Sea 

Charles Scribner’s Sons, 
New York 1946 

Substantial hardback with black boards, and 
illustrated paste down on front.  Slight tear to 
top of spine.  Illustrated by W.J. Aylward with 4 
colour pages, including frontispiece. Clean and 
tight. 

$20.00 

120 $10.00 

121 Wall, Dorothy Horrie Kiwi and 
the Kids 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers Sydney 

1983 first edition 
thus 

Large, slim hardback with pale blue boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by author and 
retold by David Harris. ISBN:  0 207 14734 5 

$10.00 

122 Bohdal, Susi Selina, the Mouse 
and the Giant Cat 

Faber and Faber, 
London 

1982 first edition 
thus 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards in black and white.  Translated by Lucy 
Meredith. ISBN:  0 371 11855 0 

$8.00 

123 Grahame, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

Methuen & Co., Ltd, 
London 1960 

Hardback with green boards, faded spine. 
Illustrated by Arthur Rackham, with introduction 
by A.A. Milne. Twelve colour plates, including 
frontispiece. Previous owner’s name on first 
page. 

$8.00 

124 Blyton, Enid The Rilloby Fair 
Mystery Collins, London 1977 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Browned pages but clean and tight. Illustrated 
by Gilbert Dunlop. ISBN:  0 00 163205 1 

$5.00 
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125 Werner, Jane Smokey the Bear Golden Press, Racine, 

Wisconsin 1955 Softcover book with 45 record of the booklet. All 
in good order. $10.00 

126 Grahame, Kenneth The Wind in the 
Willows 

The Folio Society, 
London 2010 

Hardback in as new condition in slipcase.  
Seventh printing. Illustrated by Charles von 
Sandwyk. 

$30.00 

127 Engvick, William 
(ed) 

Lullabies and 
Night Songs 

The Bodley Head, 
London 

1969 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket that is a little 
‘eaten’ on lower spine.  Pictures by Maurice 
Sendak and music by Alec Wilder. ISBN:  0 
370 01108 2 

$35.00 

128 Wilde, Oscar The Happy Prince 
and Other Stories 

J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd, 
London 1975 

Hardback with pink boards, gilt and black 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket with little tears 
to top and base of spine and faded spine.  
Foreward by Peggy Fortnum.  Four full colour 
illustrations and many b/w. ISBN:  0 460 05075 
3 

$18.00 

129 Aquilar, Grace et al Every Girl’s 
Stories 

George Routledge and 
Sons, limited, London 

1896 first edition 

Hardback with blue, decorated boards. 
Bumped corners but excellent order considering 
age. Copperplate gift inscription dated 13.8,03. 
’24 page illustrations’, full colour frontispiece. 

$40.00 

130 The Girls’ Empire Short Books, London 2007 first edition 

Hardback with red decorated boards.  ‘An 
Annual Volume for English-Speaking Girls All 
Over the World’.  As new internally but faded 
spine.  ISBN: 978 1 9066021 17 7 

$15.00 

131 Leaf, Munro The Story of 
Ferdinand 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 

Slim hardback with red boards, pale green 1962 
spine, faded. Illustrated by Robert Lawson.  Gift 
inscription on first page. 

$7.00 

121 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of Sarli 
the Barrier Reef 
Turtle 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket – small tear at 
top. Illustrated by Walter Cunningham. 

$8.00 

122 Cleary, Beverly Ramona and Her 
Mother 

Hamish Hamilton, 
London 1979 first edition 

Small hardback with orange boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Alan Tiegreen. ISBN: 
0 241 10280 4 

$12.00 
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123 Milligan, Spike Milligan’s Ark Michael Joseph, London 1971 first edition 
Hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Edited by Spike 
Milligan and Jack Hobbs. 

$8.00 

124 Scriven, Peter the tintookies and 
little fella bindi 

Lansdowne Press, 
Melbourne 1966 first edition 

Slim hardback with orange boards, no 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Genevieve Melrose. 
Previous owner’s name on first page. One 
page loose. 

$5.00 

125 Anderson, Scoular 
MacPelican’s 
American 
Adventure 

Walker Books, London 1998 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards. ISBN:  0 7445 4463 7 $7.00 

126 McCarty, Peter Little Bunny on 
the Move 

Henry Holt and 
Company, New York 

1999 first edition Small, slim hardback with grey pictorial boards. 
Signed. ISBN:  0 8050 4620 8 $5.00 


